Introduction ...........................................................................................   1
How it works...........................................................................................  1
Structure view ........................................................................................  2
Model designation  .................................................................................. 3
Example .................................................................................................. 4
Attention of using  ................................................................................... 4
Guide for selection & ordering ................................................................ 5
Selection Table ....................................................................................... 6

01   02   03   04   05   06 01   02   03   04   05   06
3
Model Designation
TB ***
B3
B5***
Variator Transmax
Motor Power (kW)
B3 : Foot-Mounted
B5 : Flange-Mounted
Minimum Output Speed (r/min)
Z
with input Shaft
4
CONTENTS
Example
Attention of using
Average working
time per day
< 8 hours
< 8-16 hours
Heavy duty
Steady load, heavy duty,
no directional change,
weak inertia
Light shock interval
movement or directional,
change, medium inertia
Heavy shock and interval
movement, directional change,
strong inertia
1. 0
1. 1
1. 2
1. 3
1. 4
1. 5
1. 7
1. 9
2. 0
TB-0.75-40B3: the input power of variator is 0.75kW; minimum output speed is 40r/min; maximum
output speed is 40’S=200r/mln; B3 means foot mounting.
TB-0.37-190B5: the Input power ls 0.37kW; 8 means alumimlum variator casting; mlnlmum output
speed ls 190r/mln; maximum output speed is 190*5=950r/mln; F means flange mounting.
TB-0.37Z-190B5: 0.37kW motor with 4 poles is allowed; Z means with shaft input;
minimum output speed is 190r/min; maximum output speed is 190*S=950r/min; K means hole
input(without motor); B5 means flange mounting.
The varlator Is sultable for heavy duty. Runnlng obverse or reverse Is easy to be operated by
exchanging any two phase Iines of the three-phase motor.
When choosing the variator, its torque should be accordance with load. Simple formula is as
follows: To = Tax KTo variator output torque ( N · m) Taload needing torque ( N. m ) Krevise
factor (see following table)
QUALITY CLEATE VALUE
Guide for seclection & ordering
Make sure that the parameters are marked on the varlator which conform to load.